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Favourability of
leading politicians

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Favourable Unfavourable
Angela Rayner, Deputy Leader of the Labour Party

30% 34%

Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer

43%

29%
Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party
28%
Boris Johnson, Prime Minister
28%

Sajid Javid, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care

43%

53%
26% 36%
Ben Wallace, Secretary of State for Defence
24%
Liz Truss, Foreign Secretary
23%
Priti Patel, Home Secretary

21%

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10t May 2022

22%

33%

54%

Net
Favourable

4

-14

-15




Favourability of
leading politicians:
Among those who
voted for their party at
GE2019

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

4 © Ipsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | May 2022 | Public

Favourable Unfavourable

Boris Johnson, Prime Minister

95%
Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party
92%
Angela Rayner, Deputy Leader of the Labour Party
52%
Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer

47% 23%

Sajid Javid, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care
41%
Liz Truss, Foreign Secretary
36%
Ben Wallace, Secretary of State for Defence
33%
Priti Patel, Home Secretary

31%

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10t May 2022

30%

21%

17%

19%

19%

8%

40%

Net
Favourable

+25

+31

+35

+24

+22

+17

+25




Boris Johnson: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Boris Johnson

May 2022

28%

Favourable

53%

Unfavourable

17%

Neither

2%

Don’t know

Net = -25%

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10t May 2022
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53%

Unfavourable

28%

Favourable



Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

May 2022

28%

Favourable

43%

Unfavourable

25%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -14%

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10" May 2022
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75%

50%

25%

0%

January 2020 - May 2022

1
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1
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43%

Unfavourable

28%

Favourable



Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

May2022

29%

Favourable

43%

Unfavourable

24%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -14%

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10" May 2022
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43%

Unfavourable

29%

Favourable



Sajid Javid: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Sajid Javid

May 2022 July 2021 — May 2022
60%
26%
Favourable 50%
0
i 40% 36%
Unfavourable 0
Unfavourable
32% 30%
Neither 26%
I 6% 20% Favourable
Don’t know
10%
Net = -10%
0%
— — — — — — AN AN AN AN AN
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Priti Patel: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Priti Patel

May 2022

July 2021 - May 2022
60%

Favourable 50%

Unfavourable

54%

40%
Unfavourable
20% 30%
Neither
21%
5% 20%
, Favourable
Don’t know
10%
Net = -33%
0%
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Liz Truss: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Liz Truss

May 2022 October 2021 —May 2022
60%
23% 0
Favourable 50%
33% 40%
Unfavourable
33%
0 30%
33 /0 ’ Unfavourable
Neither
11% 20% 23%
Don’t know Favourable
10%
Net = -10%
0%
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Political leaders: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 — May 2022

60% ,
| GE2019
|
50% |
|
| . .
0% ! 29% Rishi Sunak
| .
28% Keir Starmer
30% : 28% Boris Johnson
'a 26% Sajid Javid
20% o 1
: Jeremy Corbyn 23% Liz Truss
I 21% Priti Patel
10% :
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Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 61" — 10" May 2022
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Political leaders: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Net favourable: November 2019 — May 2022

40% .
| GE2019
30% :
|
20% |
10% : ; :
0% : e _ -10% S-ajld Javid
-10% Q -10% Liz Truss
A/~ ) 0 . .
I -15% Keir Starmer
-30%
0% -25% Boris Johnson
- 0
_ 0) ]
0% : Jeremy Corbyn 33% Priti Patel
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Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 61" — 10" May 2022
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Favourability Favourable Unfavourable Net

J . F bl
towards political The Labour party OHIERE
parties ]
To what extent, if at all, do 33% -8
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the The Green party
following politicians and
political parties? 33% +6
The Conservative party
The Liberal Democrats
- -4

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 101" May 2022
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The Labour party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Labour party

May 2022

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10" May 2022
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33%

Favourable

41%

Unfavourable

21%

Neither

4%

Don’t know

Net = -8
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41%

Unfavourable

33%

Favourable



The Conservative party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Conservative party

May 2022

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10" May 2022
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27%

Favourable

49%

Unfavourable

20%

Neither
4%
Don’t know

Net = -22%
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49%

Unfavourable

27%

Favourable



The Liberal Democrats: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Liberal Democrats

May 2022

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10" May 2022
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26%

Favourable

30%

Unfavourable

37%

Neither
7%
Don’t know

Net = -4%
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30%

Unfavourable

26%
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The Green Party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Green Party

May 2022 February 2021 May 2022
60%
33% 50%
Favourable 0
27% 40% 0
Unfavourable 33 /0
Favourable
33% 30%
Neither 270/0
Unfavourable
I7% 20%
Don’t know
10%
Net = +6%
0%
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Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 — May 2022

50% .
| GE2019
|
|
40% |
: 33% Labour
30% 33% Green Party
: 27% Conservatives
|
20% : 26% Liberal Democrats
l
10% :
l
|
|
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Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10" May 2022
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Net favourable: November 2019 — May 2022

I GE2019
10% :

I +6 Green

|
0% — .

I -4 Liberal Democrats

|

| -
0% 8 Labour

|
-20% _
-22 Conservatives

-30% :

|

|
-40% :

O O O O O O O o o o o o o 0o d 4@ 49 d 49 a4 «+d4 =4 =—+H «—d «+dH —+S N N N N «

<o Qg g g g g g g g g g g g gggg g gy gy gg g

> O C 0O 5 =2 >N CcC = D o \v?Ho> 0 Cc 0N =E2EoX>xSCc = D o B\!o> 0 Cc o0 s =

c o > O c o > O c Q

2382352 o2 A SPPs<E235 20238 ¢s=s <

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 101" May 2022
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Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

May 2022 January 2020 — May 2022
60%
0
24% 03%
WRONG DIRECTION
RIGHT DIRECTION
53% 40%
WRONG DIRECTION
15%
NEITHER 24%
20% RIGHT DIRECTION
7%
DON'T KNOW
Net right direction = -29 0%
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Direction of the country: January 2020 — May 2022

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction
20

10

-10

-20

-30 '29
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Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6t — 10t May 2022
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Direction of the
country

Generally speaking, do you
think things in Great Britain

are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?
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Among all

Conservative

Labour

Remain

Leave

18-34
35-54

55+

Right direction Wrong direction

24% 53%

By 2019 General Election vote
42%

11% 17%

By 2016 EU referendum vote
18% 64%

33% 43%

By age group

24% 55%

24% 53%

25% SYA

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 101" May 2022

Net
right

-29

Source: Ipsos




Direction of the country: By age group

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

24

Net right direction: January 2020 — May 2022
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Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 101" May 2022
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Among those aged 55+

-29

Among those aged 35-54

-31

Among those aged 18-34




Direction of the country: By 2019 General Election Vote

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction: January 2020 — May 2022

80
60
40
20
0 +11
Among 2019 Conservative voters
-20
-40
-60 -06
80 Among 2019 Labour voters
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Impact of the UK’s decision to leave the European Union

Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a
positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

May 2022

Very positive

6% 12%

Fairly positive

Made no difference

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don’t know

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10t May 2022
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January 2020 — May 2022
60%

44%

Negative impact
40%

31%

Positive impact

M 19%

No difference

0%







How well is Boris Johnson’s Conservative government doing?

Would you say that the current Conservative government, led by Prime Minister Boris
Johnson, is doing well or badly at running the country, or do you not have an opinion?

IVery/ fairly well Neither well nor badly IVery/ fairly badly IDon’t know

May 2022

27% 22% 48%

July 2021

28% 24% 44%

June 2021

32% 21% 44%

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 61" May — 10t May 2022
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Would a Labour government led by Starmer do a better job?

Now imagine that Labour were in government and Keir Starmer was Prime Minister. Do you think a
Labour government led by Starmer would do a better job running the country than the current
government, a worse job, or would it make no difference?

I Better job I Make no difference IWorse job I Don’t know

May 2022

31% 26% 33%

February 2022

33% 27% 28%
June 2021

26% 2 1% 36%

Base: 1134 Online British adults aged 18+, 61" May — 10t May 2022
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Which party has
the best policies?

Thinking about the issues
which are most important
to you, which party, if any,
do you think has the best
policies to address them?

The Labour party

The Conservative party

The Liberal Democrats

The Green party

Another party

Different parties are better
on different policies

None of these

Don’t know
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20%

6%

8%

15%

10%

11%

Base: 1,134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6" — 10t May 2022

Change
since Dec 2019




Wil Keir Starmer become Prime Minister?

In your opinion, how likely or not is it that Labour leader Keir Starmer will ever be Prime Minister?

B Very/fairly likely B Not very / at all likely

6-10 May 2022

35%

14-18 January 2022

31% 50%

/7-10 January 2022

28%

Base: 1,134 Online British adults aged 18+, 6 — 10t May 2022

50%
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